RESOLUTION NO. 21-47

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Spring Lake Park, Minnesota, by Chapter 3.20.010(F)(2) of the Municipal Code of the City of Spring Lake Park, has provided that the uncollected citations shall become a lien against the property and be certified against the property for collection in the same manner as taxes; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Spring Lake Park, Minnesota, by Chapter 5.04.040(C) of the Municipal Code of the City of Spring Lake Park, has provided that the uncollected utility charges of water and sewer furnished to its customers shall become a lien against the property and be certified annually for the collection of said billings.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the uncollected administrative offense citations, service and/or utility bills listed in Exhibit A are deemed to be delinquent and are hereby determined to be liens against the real estate referred to herein, and that the same shall and is hereby certified to the County Auditor pursuant to Minnesota Statute 444.075(3) and Minnesota Statute 429.101 for the collection of said citation, service or utility charges along with taxes against property as other taxes are collected.

| The foregoing resolution was moved for adoption by | y Councilmember. |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| Upon roll call, the following voted aye: | |
| And the following voted nay: | |
| Whereupon the Mayor declared said resolution duly November 2021. | passed and adopted this 15th day of |
| ATTEST. | Robert Nelson, Mayor |
| ATTEST: | |
| Daniel Buchholtz, City Administrator | - |
| Damer Bachnottz, City Hammistrator | |

| State of Minnesota) | |
|--|---|
| Counties of Anoka and Ramsey) ss | |
| • / | |
| City of Spring Lake Park) | |
| Park, Anoka and Ramsey Counties, Min correct copy of Resolution No. 21-47, A | qualified City Clerk in and for the City of Spring Lake anesota, do hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true and a Resolution Certifying Delinquent Accounts, adopted by eir regular meeting on the 15th day of November 2021. |
| (GDAI) | |
| (SEAL) | |
| (SEAL) | |
| (SEAL) | |
| (SEAL) | Daniel Buchholtz, Administrator, Clerk/Treasurer |